1        See Pin 1 Options
7        Vee (Case Ground)
8        Output
14       Vdd (Supply Voltage)
SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEMPART NUMBERING SYSTEM
15302 Bolsa Chica St., Huntington Beach, CA. 92649
Tel.: 714-892-3234      Fax:  714-890-1832
E-mail: sales@frequencymanagement.com
1-800-800-XTAL
(9825)
HALF SIZE 8 PIN DIP
Pin               Function
PIN FUNCTION TABLE
MARKING: See Page 57, Format H  MARKING: See Page 57, Format H
Dimensions:      Inches
(mm)
30
NOTE: Waveforms & Test Circuits on pages 48, 49
Standard Specifications for product indicated in color
5
0.510
(12.95)
MAX.
41
8
0.300
(7.62)
0.510
(12.95)
MAX.
0.018
(0.46)
0.220
(5.6)
 MAX.
Insulated
Stand-Offs
0.300
(7.62)
0.300
(7.62)
0.250
(6.35)
 MAX.
0.022
(0.56)
A    0 to 70 °C
B -20 to 70 °C
C -40 to 85 °C
D -10 to 50 °C
E -10 to 60 °C
F -30 to 60 °C
J 0 to 50 °C
X - Custom
Temp. Range
Parameter PECL Specification ECL
FMOPC8
SERIESFMOEC8
+5.0, +3.3 or -5.2, Vdc
PECL & ECL Clock Oscillators
8 PIN DIP
• ECL and PECL Voltage
Options
• High Frequency Range
• Low Noise
• SMD Gull Wing  Available
*
Frequency Range 30.0 – 160.0 MHz
Overall Frequency Tolerance ±20 ppm to ±100 ppm
(Inclusive of Operating Temp., Supply Voltage and Load)
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +70° C Std.  (See Temp. Range Options)
Storage Temperature -55° to +125° C
Supply Voltage (Vdd) +5.0 Vdc (±0.5 Vdc) -5.2 Vdc (±0.5Vdc)
+3.3 Vdc (±0.3 Vdc) (See Voltage Options)